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Central Administrative Tribunal, Circuit Bench,
Lucknow.

Registration (O.A. No, 289 of 1990.)

Dhanai Praséd e+s Petitioner
Vs,

Sr, Divisional Accounts Officer,
Northern Railway, Lucknow, & others Opp. Parties

Hon'ble Mr, Justice K, Nath, VC,

Hon'ble Mr., M,M. Singh, aM

JUDGMENT

(Delivered by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Nath)

We havg heard the learned counsel for the applicant.
It appears that in the matter of rotational transfer
of the staff,orders were issued on 28-6-1990 (Annexure~-i),
whereby the applicant was posted to another seat in the
same office. The applicant made a representation on
5-7-1990 which was disposed of by an order dated 25-7-90
(Annexure-6) and thereafter reconciliation proceedings
under the Industrial Disputes Act wers started., The
Assistant Labour Commissioner, who drew the conciliation
proceedings issued notice dated 23-7-1990 to the
respondents for confbliation on 13-8-1990, The learned
counsel for the apolicant says that those conciliation
proceedings are still pending, However, according to
para VIII (7) of the petition, the applicant has
approached this Tribunal because according to him, the
conciliation proceedings before the Assistant Labour
Commissioner are time consuming process. ‘e are not

satisfied that it would be a proper action for

ignoring the conciliation proceedings and approach



G &

this Tribunal. The settled law is that the petitioner
should exhaust the alternative remedy. Since the

conciliation proceedings are pending, it is premature
for this Tribunal to act in the matter. The petition

\
is dismissed as premature.

MoMof | Qﬂ/
(A.M,) (v.C.)

Dated : Lucknow

September 12, 1990,
ES/
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I7 ZR3 OMBLE GELTRL «Di IiI5TRRTIVS IRITUIRL
$

T libehnalD, LUCKIC. B3.CL 4 LUCKI O,
N ' of 1920,
Doty 1104 2 89 1990 Q_/

v Dhannri Presad , aged 57 years , Son of late Shri

| Sukh Ram ¢ Resident of

J fi‘ employed at Northern Railway,
as accounts «sstt, in'E' Section, under Divisional

' nccounts Of ficer, Northern Railway, Iucknov,
see s Applicant.
Versus

1. Sr, Divisioral sccounts Officer, Xorthern
Railway , Lucknow,

&8
r

2, Divisior2l Railway lLaneger , Northem Railway,

Iacknow,

3, Financial advisor and Chief &ccounts Officer,
Q Northern Railway , Baroda House, New Delhi,

Lq. Union of India through , General lanager,Northemn
oLo
\8\ Railway , New Delhi,

see esse RGSpondents.

DETAILS OF £PPLIC~TION

o( , 1. That the applicant is working as sccounts Assti,
e

Mwuf
—— in 'E' Section under Divisional Accounts Officer,

Northern Rajilway, LuckroWe Contd.or.s
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2, That the Divisional Accounts Officer issued an

order for rotatiomal trensfer of the applicant

vide it's letter No, 130 dated 28,.6,1990 ,without

consenting the applicant,

Thet the Divisional Accounts Officer issued an
order vide letter No.,82 / Adm./ 63 dated 25,7.,90
while an application is pending under Assistant
Lapour Couiissioner , Under Section 12 1Industrial
Dispute Act, 1947 and the Commissioner ordered

+ for concilliation and maintaining the Status and

aNIEXURE (2)
4.

II

1.

ITI.

1.

) :

-1947,

as per Section 33 , Industrial Dispute act,

AINEXURE (2)

JURISDICTIQH CF THE TRIBUNAL

That the application declarss that subject

matter of the order against vwhich he wants

redressal is within the jurisdiction of the Tri-

bunal,

LILIT»TION .

That the applicant further decleres that the
application is within the limitation period
prescribed in Section 21 of the sdministrative

Tribunzal acty 1985,

F..CTS (F nI GCaSa ,

Th:t the apnlic nt is workiing on the post of

Lceouibonts ..esistunt under She Jivisiontd

500t .01 Jee



Langsuse (3)

<

accounts Offic.r ia '3' Section , Iorthern

Railicy ¢ lucknoi,

e 1h-t the drte of birbth of she “pplicant 1is

134741933 nharcs wpslicing

“chisved the eze
of on dute 57 ys'rs ,Ose wosth =na 10 LS

M,

Ihe Photost t copy of the Certificrte 1is

vt ched

- &u-exne (3)
»

Se  «a.t Shs W te ol ppoiniment 15 25,0,1c58

'in the Reiluwy service,

A

“e W0.T She G-be of retirement of the applicrnt

uancer cge Liwit iz 31

Se  Thit the <pplic ab ic woxlda, fn '3' section

sl.ce cune, 19085 “and tronsfarred to Shs presant
> t

£8"% in '3 Section on «pril, 1988 shrot 4

‘e upplicent is vorking on the present

sent
slace april, 1088 till now uithout =ny comp -
sk
w-Liliug

hut the 2pplicunt represcnted to the order

1t

ssul"g tuthority vide his =prlic:tion dated

l_‘\

€44.,00 before issue of this very i.pugned

O+ 4

orcer .cviing wighizzr Lbout such order aob

[

JQJ?:C;,;ffﬁ; w0 trazusler hin :e¢ ner zibent rules, Iaspite

1-llc.ovsd In pure ., tha Division.l

RSN P S S

~ccounts Cfzicer 4:eu2d %he 7
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Annexure 4 (

9.

) ©

10,

(&)

<ﬁl /\’0

B

dhov obhe ¢ ppilcint s bsen truusferred .ron

! Section to Suspeace swccounts Section

hin |
-

oy Division~l wccounts Cificer vide lettier

10, gop.ﬁo. 130 bB.btad 28,6,1990,

enrexure 1 ()

Tht the zbovesdid orcer transferring
the 2-niicnt from '3' Section htos bzen
made withous consent of the upplicant
from 'Et Section has been rude without
consent of the arplicant who is goilng to

retire within & yezr i,e, on 31.7.1991.

“hat the applicant has been perfoming

his duties satisfactody without any comp-
laint on the present seat, and there was ,
therefore, no justification to transfer

him vwhen he 1s on verge of retirement as

per extent orders,

Annexure 4 ()

That the transfer of the applicant has been
made on the basis of rotational transfer
as he has been on the present seak for
more than two years , It is relevant to
subnit that the present rotatiorgl trans-
fer is not applicable in the case of the

applicant particularly because :-

Firstly he is not on Public Dealing Seat

end ;
contd.on S.e
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11.

12,

18,

(5) %3%

(b) SeconGly that ne is Zoing to retire within

4 year on 21.7.1990.

That uccording to the Settlement arrived at

by Financial advisor &nd Chief accounts COfficer
and recognised Union ( Copy of the Settlement is
filed ¢s snnexure - 4 ) , the rotatory transfer
should be effecteld Irom Public Denling Seats
cfter 3 yeers and for other seets after a period
of 5 yecrs , The settlement 2lso provides that

" No transfer of staff +ho have ctidined the cge
of 55 yecrs or ubove be ordered uithout his con-
sent » ( True cony of the Setulerernt is filed
annexure -4) vide letter o, €3/C/13/14 /IR.U/

UriU/ Joint leating duted 25,3.84.

1zt the crte of bivth of the &pplicint is
13.7.1933 &s per Iizh 3chanl Sertifictte :nd he
ctuained the g8 of 56 yeurs 11 months and i7dtys
on the dute of issue of trensfer order £nd nov

he is c:e of 57 yerrs on 12.7.19¢90,

Fan P . =
wn-t the inmpugred order wrs issuad by the Division

“1 ..ccounts Officar on 28.5.c0bzfors 1B duys of
h.c ;.-,; . -~ L

18 Steaining the ose of 57 yoirs
of prejudici=1l ntuitute,

&n2:0re (D) (D

Th.t by svia Trunsfar . the s s i
818 ¢ vhe &pplic-nt is beins

Put to rornetory loss ol ™,4000/-to 5200/~ per
Gnnum becr-use by his h.»@ ork zna experience
he 4 - ] - Yy I

s getting honw_ugiu? »t the present sect,
Honeroriun is perutrent feature of the seutof
the Section,

Coatc,ons

e

b is indicotoy
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15,

16,

17,

18,

oA

19.

20

& o

That the applicant again requested the
Divisional accounts Officer vide his
application dated 5,7.90 not to transfer

hin . Anpnexure (5)

4
That after failure of @dpartmental chanwbs
the applicant sought help of Union,

That the Uttar Railwegy Keruchori Unlan

arotested bthe orcer of Civisional Accounts

Of ficer and they demanded to cancel the

order of said order - Annexure 7.

That the union of failure of conciliation
with the Administration, went -to Asstt.

Izbour Commissioner , Lucknow for redress-

al of the grievance,

That the Asstt, Iabour Commissioner ,
Lucknos fixed conciiliation./ Proceeding
Under Section 12 of Industriesl Dispute
Acty1047 on 13.8.902nd issued restrictive
Order staying =g operation of the transfex

/ rotational transfer on dated 23,7.1990.
| Annexure (2)

That in-Voilstion of the instruction of

the Hon'ble Aassistant lI2bour Commissioner

Iuckno: on recelpt of its order the
Divisiomal accounts Officer issued order

vide his le‘ter 1b.82 / #dm, /63 dated

£5,7.90 ordering the applieant to sffect

-anrexure (6)
7 o e

the trensfer arders N



(7)

Z1. That in the order vdde letter o, 82 / Adm./63
dated 25,7 ,90 the Divisional sccounts Officer
wentioned that when the rotationel transfer
order was issued the =spnlicant ves not of 57
years , but on the dvy 1.2, £22,5.90 whan the
rotational tr-nsfler order was issued the appli-

cant wes only 12 drys behind to efhain the age

of 87 years,

22, Thet the appiicunt ¢ zin recuested to ccneel
the Order vide let.er lo, 82 / «dn, / 63 &nd
tlso requzsted to kezp hﬁ@on the sset on vhich
he .25, °nd not to transfar hiw to the other
se-t becuuse ne Is to rztire 'n °1,7.1991.Tarouch

A

gezistered let.er, ‘ snnexure -(g)

byt

gvidant th~% thz Division~l
~ccounts Officzr ©s in norne?dta ob2y the

icbroctions of assistent ILobour Comnissinrer

»
prigm

Acknoy  kczping in wmiad Tho l2asthy nrocedure
of concl 1li: tion the mebizr is rafarrec to
tr the iinistr, »1 L.bovr Zovi, of India far

furtasr cction i.e, time consucing procelure

nd since then the tpj.icunt will gat retired,

g4, ibit th2applic:at :lso rerreseated wgainst the
order issued vide letier 10,82/ «dm,/ 62 duted
547,90 through rajistered letter duted 3.8.90.

sanexvre ()

44"

“hat the vpalicunt cianca the issueof thic oxder

[49]
[$)]
.

he@ bzen Iazullted with runidty nd 1s in

[o}

sickiist ol -4l -y doctors, ContdeSae
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8 per ceclsions tulzn oy Fironeisl dvisor

« 24 Chief «ccounts Officer , le. Delai in ths

JOolut meining o ith mecommised Union Ibrbncrn
oy i.ens Und an end Ut,ﬂr R il'.?a}' LHZdO’)I'

Union =.ad Cow vuicrted vice letter ¥0,83/nmdmn./
C/13/ 14 / IU

sefun,

. / URiU d:ted 25,5.1984,

forcey ¢n a:ployee vho hes
87 ys~rs should not be given

without his consent,

3. Th: t the cpoplic it whose & e of bi-th is
1347.2933 vt s to -ttain 25e6f 57 yairs on
12.7.10¢0 . un

¢ 3r, Pivisiorzl wccourts Oflicar

¢ lgnoring shs sprit of order

£ ~ -
LransLer

of the applicert on

days only to zttain the

4, “haet the sect on waic ~oplicont wessbly
15 vorking is &n satt wher

o

2 sSongs vorks are dors

- g o . o my,
A aoarérium basis o Thus

if the epnlicant is
rotetad frow the preseast seat <tnerz shall be
monetor, poss to the =pplicunt

vbout "3,4000/-
",5000/~ per cnnum,

thet since tho tpnlicont is to =»ctire he should

not be dicsturked -n

+

d there is nn need to rotete

him on other seat only for ore year i.z. ais

vorking joined in the Railwgy because his retire-

ment date is 31.7.1991.

that the settlement arrived 2% in betueen Fimncicl
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sdvisor amdChief «ccounts Officer , Mew Delhi
and recognise Union 2nd circulatad vids letter
No.F.B.& Co, 82 / C / 13/14 / ¥R'U / URLU, has

got mendatory force,

That the Sr, Divisional ««ccounts Officéar is

Te
ad@mand not to follow the order on technicalit;

of less then 57 yeurs of age ignoring the

%
sprit of thelietier,

Since now on G:te the age of the applicant is

v 8.

more than 57 yezars.

a -
.

DETAIIS (F THE REMEDIGS BXHAaSED ,

1.

That the applicant represented against the

1.
order to Sr, Divisional Accounts Officer ,

Lucknow on 5,7.90,.

2 That the applicant through the Uttar Railway
Karnchari Union pressed the Sr, Divisional

~
accounts Officer to cancel the order ,

3. That the Uttar Raiiway Karmchari Union went

to the Assistant Iebour Commiss ionerylucknow
for concillition of‘ the orders on which the
Hon'ble 4ssistant Iabour Commissioner issued

Notice vide Letter I‘Io.&@» -27} / 90 hssistant

Commissioner dated 23.7.90 to hold concilliet-
jon 12.8.90 in Office ¥ompxr imposing the

ohligations under Sec.22(1) (d) far worker
Contd.cn 1000
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and 22(2) (B) for employam .and Sec, 33 of

(10)

the Industrial Dispute Act, 1047,

4, That indefence of the #ssistant lLabour -

Commissioner Oréer the Sre Divisinyel Accounts
Officer issued order No, 82/ Adm, /63 dated
25,7.90 asking the applicant to take charge

of seat where he has been transferred / rot-

ated ,

5. Thus all available chanpbs to the applicant
[ >

has been exhasted,

1 TTERS NOI PREVIQUSLY FIIED OR PENDING

WITH ANY OTHER COURT g-

1. That the Union filed an concilliation applicat-
ion with the assistant Lebour Commissiongr.

2« That the concilliation / proce=ding was fixed

on 13.8.90 the respondent did not reply.

3+ That the next date for concilliation / procsed-

ing has been fixed for 3.9.90,.

4., The issue is in the Siate of Concilliztion
under Industri: 1 Dispute act, 1947 with
.sstt, labour Vommissioner‘but there is not
evidence tiLhot the concilliction ..ill bake

plzce only,

VIII . R3LISF(S ) SOUSHD :




4, ¢

5. That the epplicant also represented a

{11

g NN N -1 -~ :
1. Ta% she -onlic nt

. e
renpresentced Pr2inst She

Order to Sr. Divisin=o: ..ccou-ts O Ticer ,

~uckno. on 5,7.90,

D

“het the ¢ pplicant throush the Ut-zcp Roil.zy
Kirnoc.crl Union presced the Sr, Digisional

wccounts Officer to Cincel, the Order,

Zhit the Utier fwlilvey Kermch:ri Union vent
to the usstt, Labour Con: issioner for concilliat
-lon of the orders on vhich tha Hou'ble =ssstt,
Lzbour Comzissionsr issued notice Jo. g1 -

|

47} / 90 +IC d=ted 22,7,90 to hold concillicte

ion 13.8.90 in his Cffice loposing the

obligEtions Under Section 2(1)( @ for

wo@ker ernd Section 33 of the Incustrial

Disputes act, 1947,

hat in difference of the sssistzat izbour
Coun:issioner's order is the Sr, Divisional
sccounts Officer issued order No., 82 /axdm./63
dated 25.7.90 asking the applicent to take

charge of the seat where he has basen transferred/
rotated,

zeinst the
vide letter No, 82/ adm,/ 63 dated 25.7.90

through registered 1letter dated 6.2.90.

6. Thus all available chandgé to the applicant has

been sought,
Cortd.oniB..
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IX,

;f'a) %\/

7« s concilliztion proceedings through Assistart

labour Commissioner i1s 2 tipe Consumting process,

the applicant seeks redressal from the Hon'ble

Central Administrative Tribunal to save the

Applicant for the irrepairsble loss as the

Applicant will retire from service on

and from 31,7.291 and any relief granted after
that will not be beneficial to the applicant,

INTERTZ ORDZR L, IF ANY PRAYED FOR 3

(a)

(b)

(¢)

Thet the rotationail transfer order should

be quashed,

That the order vide letter No, 82 / Adm./ 68

dated 25.7,90 to take charge on the transfereg
seat ; should be stayed tiil the decision/
Cancilliation result of the 4ssistant labour
Cormissioner in the fom of 4immediste /
Interim relief, |

Tha applicant be allowed to work a¥) his
. L=

orlginal seat 1i.e, in 'E! Section till the

case 1s decided,

‘Contd.on #8,13..
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BY RAEGISTERZD POST
Filed by me today,
iI. PARTICUL:RS (F B..X DRaFT /PBIal CRDIR

Flazd I BESPECT F THE aPPLICaTION FE3,

1. Kumber of the Indien Postzl Order Q2 414 v72

e I™me of the lesuing Post Ofice; ﬂqu Crunl-
‘ /8

fAvavel Loatingw

3. DU-te of the issue of the _24 . 3+ Jo

Indian Postal Orger .

%+ Post Office =t which pmyabie /Q'“OVMbAp‘)

5. smount 7Qg Oozed G*qu‘d'j’ ( Rupess

Contd.on 14..
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AIT, LIST OF THE SNCLOSURTS
1. PG’V\)W

e Psrlol ovaer

4, evdo~ Sk & bAo
°r AP Latibeats
6. Keprebenlakion o mplicnnt-

7 K <
Meolie 1 overen ) ALC.

8. Lllon %W\w\’

9. Www d} Bt na
10. Cs¥y 6, fegpiatnd foble

M yaftad
——
Lucknovi Lpplicant,

lated ; 2§. & . 1990,

Contd.on 15..



IN THE HON'B81E CuNTRAL ADMIFISTRATIVE TRIBUN:L
AT ATLAHABAD,LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOY.

%\ 8

Deansil Prasad ... L eee Applioant.

Vs.

Sr.Divisionsl Acoounta (Offieer

N.BRailway & Others . e+s Regpondentsa.

ANNEXURE Ho.1(1)
S.G.0., 0,130 wrted 28,.,6,1990

_FORTHERN RATLWAY-FUCKNO LIVISION_
ACCOUNTS LErARTMENT

The following rotational transfer of ataff sre
mnde with immediste effeots since thery have ADPPTr

orimatelycampleted four years and above:-

1.5hri Ihennl Pregnd A.A.Vice Verss Smb.3heeln Srivag-
*ava 4... (Suap.)

2, " R.,P.Singh ,A.A. -~40- "AJ,J Frare,A A,
(ror) (See*g)

3. " G.il.Lolvi,A.A. -40- "Chandre Shevhper
1At A.A(py) o

4. "3.K.Singh , A.K. working P.F.Section i3 treng-
ferred to 'E.' Sec. Viece Shri 3,C.Sonkar AL,

5. ™"3.C.Sonksr,A.A.working in 'E( Seotion ig trangferr
-ed in Adnn, Eng. Vice Skri Rakegh Srivestava,
A.A. ¢

AAS 60 "R T _
LyVUT aresh Irivegteys » AeA, worving in Adm.Seotion

\,.‘p: A g ’ d I
)\'/. S@O L] (Who "fﬁ")presﬂ' Ue.d Oﬂ,r er ﬁs 3.

7. T"Ravreak Yumsr Srivaatave , OGII in .2 o C.i.y

3r.D.4.0. 13 pogted in 1 F 3¢e . Vioce 3ri 3.x 3ingk
Dol o &

LedA, ,

COZ}"Jd .0on 2‘ .



(2)

N.B.l. 3ince Smt. Neelam HMnlhotrs, 4a/ 4R ig likxely ¢o
proceed on maternity leave, her pogting will de

done on her return free leave.

2, Since 3ri S.M.Jnmes ,6G II has been newly appoint

ed ahd has completed times of 9 monthas only ,

he i3 not congidered for pozting elsewherei

e Since case of Smt. X.K.Tayal , A.A. 18 subludice

under L=bour Court , ker posting will be mnde en

decizion of Court .

( Authority: Approval DAO / LKO at 0 No.81
File No0.63/ Rotational Trongfer.

Sd/- Illegible

Vivigional Accounts Officer,
Copy to; Horthern Railway, Lucknow.
1. 3.5.0.(Adm)
2,3.3.0.(X)
343.5.0(PF)

4,330( Pen)
5.330 ( Books )

6.330 (E)
7,330( Susp.)
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REGISTERED

Phone: 72910 ‘ é’%
Government oflIndia

Ministry of Labour
Office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner (C)
=12, Sector-B, Aligani, Lueknow,=226020

Noulko- f1-L 7 MGe g4 . _ Dated the 9@, 7.410
W75 970 C@zﬁ/},@.{ﬂ S ot
‘¢?/q 242227’ ; é//;ﬁﬁ/ﬂ().
Al o - Lot ehoon

Subjeet! Industrial Dispute betwaanﬂ’,‘y/_y,,t LYW 2%

- Otien L ghites Ziarifs & 55 e
‘ o , .

‘\ .1

- "
. Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that I shall hold diseussions/

3 , conciliation. proceedings under Se tion 12 of I,D.Act,1947 im

my office (address as above) on 4? Moot S/ ez hours in

' the above mentioned dispute with view to bring about an
amicable settlement of the dispute,

1

You are requested to attend the conciliation proceeding/
: + discussions inperson or through a duly autho

rised reoresentative
: with all relevant records and evidence, oral or documentary,

A copy of renresentation/strike notice dated 2L 7 o
: from the workman/union is enclosed. You are requested to offer
. your comments in five copies to this '

\ date fixed for discussions/conciliation,

: Please note that if you fail to attend the proceedings
: Swithout reasonable cause being shown to me in advance of the

n aioresaid date, the dispute will be orocecoded with exvarte/
' closed,

4 S In this connection your attention is also invited to the
~ ‘~ obligations imoosed by Section 22 (1) () (for warker) and 22-(2) 5
: (b)) (for employer) and Section 33 of tho Industrial Disouts ‘

l CAV\ Act, 1947,

1 AL g
/1/4’ e, %")‘

n £

Yours faithfully,

Enecl: As apg!g,

" DUA"

st
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(2)

Recognised Ualons was Leld on 28.5,83 1. the Chamber

of Dy eCenro04(3) o +he follovwirng Cecisions wsre taken.

1.

<)

3)

4)

ilo new entrant shon be posted an Public or Staff
Dealing Sects unless the hs no sufficient

knowledge of Gendral “ork sezt.

Rotational tranfers should be effected from
Public dealing seats after 3 years and from

other seats after a perlod of 5 years,

Transfers from one Section to the another section
should be encouraged in order to ensure that tre
staff acquires knovwledge of vorking i various

Sections,

Staff working on public seat should not be posted
on seat of similar neture i.e.staff dealing or
public dealing seat &fter his stay on public

Seat for 3 years.

5. No transfers of staff who have attained the age of

55 years or above be ordered without his consent.
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IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL

T ALLAHABAD,LUCKNO" BENCH

% % LUCKNOW
0.A.No.

of 1090,

Dhanai Presad .. .« Applicant,
Vs

Sr. Division2l Accounts Officer, ... Respondents.

N.Railway , Lucknow & Others.

ANNEXURE MO, =4 @)
Paodowd HF0WI0 AT F TATS8 3gAITEH /R /13/14/4T0

20%0%0.45030./9070 48 FoF PeATF 16— 1198 331 g Pl
Feuig:-gg1a ®MT-RA ( Rotational Trensfers ) .

g31d ¥TAT-RAT  ( Rotational Transfers ) & §Eq

X fedF 15-10-8s 3 IT §®A WIRETO farAT=a] F 3
X 578 3@ e tERET v o TR §HR T
aFa’cﬁ j3aT woe) ¥ @ & €W o5 ¥ gd fadfa A
aaag qﬁfasﬁ o FotT FITH 2
%&ﬁ &

ST
& /AT
‘E@Ea%'é /zﬁ’a .
COpy of goint reeting referred to above,

Sub;_As above,

‘" fo transfer of staff who havexihe attined the age
of 57 years or above be ordered without his consent
such trensfers #f required to be made on admini~
strative ¥rogsEss erounds will be Gone whih perssna

gpprovel of the Head of the Office / Unit.

Plent
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To

Tho 8»,N.A.0, o
Nty o Lialiniow,

“hrough Proper Chanmrol,

:""‘5:""‘*-'3&
Rogi-Postponement of Reotational Tranrfer 4ir raf.
to TA L CiO's lotter No L3 Adw/C/13/7.4/ KRIAU/PRMU/
Jolug decting dc., 25,06, 84,

% With due resmpest I beg to say that I have
airowedy roquested vido my pplication Gk, 10,4.90
wiah I oen on tho verge of retirvment 1.0, awing
Cio month of 7/91, but 4G is porry te point

oul Chat ny easo hasg et been considered andé

¥ havo beon transforred to 8S8ug .8ection vige

fmt,Theclc frivastava, A.é,

My caso wmay please be considered keeping im view te the
letioar of A & CAO/NILE, (fbbached) Ag my Gue retirament
10 on 31=7-91 md my age is 57 years. Xt isy thorofore,
requantad that Y may not bo désburbed fer o fiwy paordod,

Monkine you,

I;L‘.!c:'.. ™ z‘!‘:&

/

Y- i
, nar
) { . P . ! (’,‘r
(B.Pragsa] ?5)’ A
A /Co B, Bec,
Br.DM'p OLfico/LKO,

Yours sai“?fully, {,
b -
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To, o Q%

The sentor De A« O A R
La.ckoous 1

Reg 3 My representation dt: 18«40 & 547400,

P Yy W,

e

W e —

Hog 1 Your lettor No e 82/Adm/G3 dts 2647400

*
+ " . . d

Madam,

With due mgpect.l beg tc sy that due to

my siokness I could not join the sugpénse seotione
' . H :
Moreover neither I have been gpared from E=gection

or 1 have been agked to handover the oherge report.

|
' i

9 Beggretted to pointout that ingpite of my

. - . k! .
representation dts 184450 my rotation3al transfer

from BE. Segtion to guspenge Section hag been carried

out on the plea that I v not completed 57 years

on the date of iggue Of transfer orders

As per High School certificite my dats of birth

15 13.07.1933« I attained the age of 56 yearg 1l monthe

and 17 days on fhe date of igsue of trangfer order.

Now my age 1s 57 yoars &s an 120700«
As regaxds Fe Ae & Co Q. Oty order at item (2)
. - ¢ ' .

clauge .5, it pertains to the yerr 1983 whioh hag

]

been superseded by the same no. dated 256 84 & not
by the same no.dated 0 .1.85. Mpreover neither

. (Contd «e2/)
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(B Y
my congént asg provided in the Fe A & c AsO'pg
le tter no «entionsd above wag taken nor my trangfer
g been 8pproved by your honour as pe# authority;

on the trangfer ordere

; Further, your honour is informed that I have

S

already .wgrksd in sa spense Section for the pexlod

of 8 yearg during the years 1964 to 19‘?3 ad in

P Fe. section for six yearg dnrir;g the Iyenra 1980 TuXYEEA
to 1083+ It is not underatood ag to why the tannure A

of 4 yars vas not cOnaidexed for my tyrangfer. My z

I\ l
-

previous transfer wag doné vice Smt. sheela smmum
and again thig tranffor hag 8l1s0 been done vice Smte
sheela srivasmva- Onge my trangfer wag carriedout

D about 2 years a8go without uompleting 4 yea.ra tenpure «

i

Your honour ig algo 1nrormﬂd thM‘. at about 1700

hours Justarbar'receipt of 8 gopy of letter under .

/, e i reference, Mres Tivari, S& O ¢/Adms crme to my geat in

- -

%WM | E geotion & told "Join the suspénce géotion otherwige

you will be punighed" in pregence of union repregenta-

M W(ﬁve of locoshed & otherg. It hag mentally torchered

‘r - (Contd «ee3/)



13 3 3
Under the oircumstBnces mentioned abrve I
again request your honour kindly to congider my
g in view of the atay order igguedsby the Iahour
Courts A copy of same ms‘already been gubmitted

in office on 23+7.80, but your honour Wag ignored

& 1g3ued fregh order on 25470 to join suspense =

Section forcegivelyy whioh ig not correot.

50, it 1g mmbd requegted thet my trangfer

order yphkam my kindly be eancellede.

Thanking. Youe in anticipations

Dated + O8+08¢19204
Yours Feithfully,

Dfencad

I Dranai Pragad |
| 0/@* " Afos e Aesttoe,
e - E/section, Sr«DAD'g.
/ \!// .Y,
\AUQL&J\N | Office, Northem Ratluayg,
lucknow e
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